
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Acknowledgment 
Recommendation of the Utah Division of Public Utilities; Requesting the Utah Public 
Service Commission to Acknowledge Rocky Mountain Powers 2011 Net Metering 
Report for Customer Owned Generation in Docket 12-035-87:  In the Matter of the 
Rocky Mountain Power’s 2011 Net Metering Report for Customer Owned Generation for 
the Period April 1, 2011 through March 31, 2012, to be served upon the following by 
electronic mail or U.S. postage to the addresses shown below on December 19, 2017: 
 
Dave Taylor     
Barry Bell      
Rocky Mountain Power    
One Utah Center – Ste 2300 
201 South Main Street 
Salt Lake City   UT   84111   
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com  
barry.bell@pacificorp.com  
 
Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov  
 

Michelle Beck 
Cheryl Murray  
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor  
Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
 
 

ChrisParker 
Artie Powell 
Charles Peterson 
Carolyn Roll 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South – 4TH Floor 
Salt Lake City   UT   84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov  
chpeterson@utah.gov 
croll@utah.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Dennis Miller      dennismiller@utah.gov  
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